TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NSPIRED NATURAL FOODS, INC.		04/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERIVICES, INC.		04/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSPIRED NATURAL FOODS, INC.	
Street Address:	1850 Fairway Drive	
City:	San Leandro	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94577	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1493354	LORIVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-942-5000

Email: TrademarkDocketing@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Anna W. Manville, ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

Address Line 1: 555 12th Street, N.W. Address Line 2: Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19343.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W. Manville
Signature:	/Anna W. Manville/

900092310 REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0023

Date:	11/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=1493354.LORIOVA.USReleaseSecurity#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0024

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned does hereby release and discharge the security interest in U.S. Registration No. 1,493,354 for the trademark LORIVA, which security interest was issued by NSPIRED NATURAL FOODS, INC., (Debtor) to the undersigned dated December 22, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest effective as of the date specified above.

AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Signature

Name (print): Roser E. Kirwer III

Title: Vice President

Date: April 27, 2007

LORIVA TM lien release_(LA_425097_1).DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 11/19/2007